

Technical Data Sheet

RSD 170 VS PP

Product code: A2500L

Available containers: A2500C

Description: 2.5l Napoli lids

Dimensions: 170mm x 170mm x 7.5mm
 Weight 17.5g +/- 0.5g

Material: Injection moulded Polypropylene suitable for direct food contact.
 Min. temperatures -20°C Max temperatures +120°C



Suitable for heating up to 70° C for 2 hours. Suitable for heating up to 100° C for 15 mins.

Colours: White & silver
 Other colours are possible upon request.

Packing:	Units per box	384		
	Boxes per pallet	40		
	Units per pallet	15,360	Weight of complete box	7.3kg

Box dimensions 585 x 385 x 200mm

Pallet Dimensions: Length: 1200mm Width: 800mm Height: 144mm Weight: 12-21kgs

Stacking: Maximum 1 pallet high. Customers should make internal trials to determine the viability of stacking and transportation once filled.

Quality: Deviations in the product specifications of 0.025% (i.e. 25 items per 100,000) are considered acceptable in the industry and therefore cannot be construed as defect. Works orders including full traceability information will be held for a minimum period of twelve months from the date of manufacture.

The above mentioned product is produced in compliance with the European legislation, in particular with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 regarding plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and taking into account the requirements of Regulation (EC) NO 2023/2006 related to good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs. Our CPP production is also in compliance with EU Regulation NO 10/2011 regarding plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, including last amendment. The monomers and additives used to produce these products are listed in the Union List of Authorized Substances of Regulation 10/2011/EC.

The user of the product is responsible for ensuring that the finished food packaging complies with the applicable migration limits in the food itself under actual conditions of use.